

2020 Concrete Pavement Repair Project (#6926393)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of

Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of

04/14/2020 01:30 PM CDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Norcon Corporation		CPR INC	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Part 1 (N. 7th Street, N. 1st Avenue, Union Avenue)</b>								
1	204.0150	Removing Curb and Gutter	LF	1250	\$5.00	\$6,250.00	\$7.00	\$8,750.00
2	416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	EA	660	\$6.00	\$3,960.00	\$6.00	\$3,960.00
3	416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	EA	644	\$10.50	\$6,762.00	\$12.00	\$7,728.00
4	416.0750.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Joint Repair	LF	2080	\$22.50	\$46,800.00	\$24.00	\$49,920.00
5	416.0752.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Crack Repair	LF	1320	\$23.50	\$31,020.00	\$24.00	\$31,680.00
6	416.0754.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Surface Repair	SF	100	\$23.50	\$2,350.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
7	416.0756.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Edge Repair	LF	210	\$23.50	\$4,935.00	\$24.00	\$5,040.00
8	416.0758.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Full Depth Adjustment	SF	50	\$23.50	\$1,175.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00
9	416.1710	Concrete Pavement Repair	SY	375	\$88.00	\$33,000.00	\$80.00	\$30,000.00
10	416.1720	Concrete Pavement Replacement	SY	190	\$88.00	\$16,720.00	\$80.00	\$15,200.00
11	601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	50	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00
12	601.0412.S	Concrete Curb & Gutter 36-Inch Type D	LF	1200	\$34.00	\$40,800.00	\$38.00	\$45,600.00
13	611.8110.S	Adjusting Manhole Covers	EA	5	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
14	619.1000.S	Mobilization	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
15	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
16	690.0250	Sawing Concrete	LF	3720	\$3.25	\$12,090.00	\$2.00	\$7,440.00
17	625.0700.S	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	316	\$11.00	\$3,476.00	\$10.00	\$3,160.00
<b>Part 1 Total</b>						<b>\$233,138.00</b>		<b>\$251,478.00</b>
<b>Part 2 (Stewart Avenue)</b>								
18	204.0150	Removing Curb and Gutter	LF	70	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$7.00	\$490.00
19	416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	EA	32	\$6.00	\$192.00	\$6.00	\$192.00
20	416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	EA	240	\$10.50	\$2,520.00	\$11.00	\$2,640.00
21	416.0750.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Joint Repair	LF	1200	\$22.50	\$27,000.00	\$22.00	\$26,400.00
22	416.0752.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Crack Repair	LF	100	\$23.50	\$2,350.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
23	416.0754.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Surface Repair	SF	15	\$23.50	\$352.50	\$22.00	\$330.00
24	416.0756.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Edge Repair	LF	40	\$23.50	\$940.00	\$22.00	\$880.00
25	416.0758.S	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair Full Depth Adjustment	SF	25	\$23.50	\$587.50	\$22.00	\$550.00
26	416.1710	Concrete Pavement Repair	SY	291	\$88.00	\$25,608.00	\$70.00	\$20,370.00
27	416.1720	Concrete Pavement Replacement	SY	300	\$88.00	\$26,400.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00
28	601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	70	\$31.00	\$2,170.00	\$38.00	\$2,660.00

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Norcon Corporation		CPR INC	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
29	611.8110.S	Adjusting Manhole Covers	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
30	619.1000.S	Mobilization	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
31	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
32	690.0250	Sawing Concrete	LF	1300	\$3.25	\$4,225.00	\$2.00	\$2,600.00
33	625.0700.S	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	20	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
<b>Part 2 Total</b>						<b>\$100,365.00</b>		<b>\$83,512.00</b>
<b>Base Bid Total</b>						<b>\$333,503.00</b>		<b>\$334,990.00</b>